

Notice is hereby given to the public that Dharmansh Foundation (The "Company"), is a Company Registered under Section 8 of Companies Act, 2013 as Non – Profit Making Company. The Company neither accept any kind of fund / donation without stating the purpose of the transaction nor appreciate any such kind of anonymous transaction.

It is noticed that some anonymous persons had deposited some cash as stated below in the Company's Account without intimating the purpose of the transaction to the company.

Date	Transaction / Reference No.	Amount
31-08-2024	CAM/14351OAR/CASH DEP-Other/31-08-24/3423	100000.00
31-08-2024	CAM/14351OAR/CASH DEP-Other/31-08-24/3425	100000.00
02-09-2024	CAM/14351OAR/CASH DEP-Other/02-09-24/3641	100000.00
02-09-2024	CAM/14351OAR/CASH DEP-Other/02-09-24/3644	100000.00

Through this notice, it is requested to furnish your detail and the purpose of the above transaction made to the company.

It is also requested to the public, please furnish your details and the purpose of the any donation / transaction to the company.

FOR DHARMANSH FOUNDATION

Sd/-

(Omendra Singh Ratnu) Director DIN 09269854